

Press release

Copenhagen, Helsinki, Oslo, Stockholm, 22 March 2018

Change to Nordea's nomination committee

Sampo has appointed Group CEO and President Kari Stadigh a member of the nomination committee instead of Torbjörn Magnusson. Kari Stadigh has been appointed chairman of the nomination committee.

The members of the nomination committee are: Kari Stadigh, Chairman of the nomination committee, Group CEO and President of Sampo plc Mogens Hugo, appointed by Nordea-fonden Katarina Thorslund, Deputy CEO and Head of Customer Relations at Alecta Anders Oscarsson, Head of Equity at AMF and AMF Funds Björn Wahlroos, Chairman of the Board of Directors

For further information:

Kari Stadigh, +358 10 516 0100

We build strong and close relationships through our engagement with customers and society. Whenever people strive to reach their goals and realise their dreams, we are there to provide relevant financial solutions. We are the largest bank in the Nordic region and among the ten largest financial groups in Europe in terms of total market capitalisation with around 11 million customers. The Nordea share is listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Helsinki and Nasdaq Copenhagen exchanges. Read more about us on nordea.com.